

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3749

ANSWERED ON- 05/04/2023

 SETU BHARATAM PROGRAMME

3749.  SHRI NARHARI AMIN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) objective of Setu Bharatam programme;

(b) percentage of the targets achieved out of the total targets set;

(c) the number of places selected in Gujarat under the said programme;

(d) works proposed at the selected places; and

(e) percentage of works completed out of the proposed works and by when remaining works are likely to be completed, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) The objective of Setu Bharatam Programme is to make National Highways free from railway level crossings to make journey faster and safer.


(b) Total 149 level crossings have been identified on National Highways for replacement by Road over Bridges (RoBs)/Road under Bridges (RuBs) under Setu Bharatam Programme other than level crossings taken up as part of development projects on corridor basis, out of which construction of 37 RoBs have been completed i.e., 24% of the target has been achieved.


(c) to (e) 6 level crossings have been identified in Gujarat under Setu Bharatam Programme out of which 3 RoBs (50%) have been completed and remaining RoBs are likely to be completed by 30.06.2025. Details of the same are given in Annexure.


 Annexure

ANNEXURE REFFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) to (e) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3749 ON 5th APRIL 2023 ASKED BY SHRI NARHARI

AMIN REGARDING  “SETU BHARATAM PROGRAMME”.

Status of RoBs/RuBs under Setu Bharatam Programme in the State of Gujarat

S.No Name of the Project Place NH No NH

Chainage

LC No Completed /

Likely date

of

completion

1 Construction of proposed 4-

lane ROB and its approaches

in replacement of existing old

narrow ROB at Level crossing

No. 149A at Km 39.885 on

Tharad- Deesa road of NH-168A near Dhanerain District

Banaskantha of State of

Gujarat

Dhanera 168A  Km

39/885

149A Completed

2 Construction of proposed ROB

& its approaches in replacement of existing L.C.

No.3 X at Km. 3/2/4 Between

Station Anand And Vallabh

Vidhyanagar of Anand-Khambhat Section of N.H. 64

in the State of Gujarat

Anand 64 Km

88/00

3X Completed

3 Construction of proposed ROB

& ITS approaches in replacement of existing LC no

88 at km 113.22 on NH-64 in

the state of Gujarat under NH(O) through EPC basis

Borsad 64 Km

113/220

88 Completed


4 Construction of proposed ROB

& ITS approaches on 848B at Karambeli Railway Crossing

LC No.77 @ Km. 0/0 to 0/6 in

the state of Gujarat under NH(O) through EPC basis

Umergaon 848B Km 0/0

to 0/6

77 31-12-2024

5 Construction of ROB in lieu of existing L.C No. 87 along with approaches  @ Km. 28/400 to

28/600 on NH-848B at

Udvada in the state of Gujarat.

Pardi 848B Km

28/400

to

28/600

87 31-12-2024

6 Construction of proposed ROB

& ITS approaches in replacement of existing LC no

21X at km 107.5 on NH-64.

Borsad 64 Km

107.5

21X 30-06-2025


*****

